GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1107
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010

ASSISTANCE FOR MEDICAL COLLEGES INSTITUTES
Dashmunsi Deepa ;Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the States/Union Territories for financial assistance for the construction of
buildings of medical colleges/institutes;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/U.T.-wise;and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(@) and (b): The Government has received requests from various State Governments for upgradation of medical college institutions in
their States. Details are annexed.

(c): Vijaynagar Institute of Medical Sciences, Bellary in the State of Karnataka and Government Medical College, Kozhikode in the
State of Kerala were included in the proposal for upgradation of 6 medical college institutions in the third phase of PMSSY. The
requests from the State Governments of Bihar and Maharashtra were received only after identifying medical college institutions for
upgradation in the third phase.
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